Omnibus Poll
May 20 - 21, 2013

1. — Race

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 64% 60% 68% 63% 63% 67% 63% 79% 61% 51% 65% 57%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 28% 34% 22% 24% 26% 29% 33% 13% 29% 45% 28% 27%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 13% 12% 5% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 64% 62% 77% 67% 46% 60% 68% 67% 71%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 28% 32% 11% 18% 20% 32% 24% 26% 28%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 14% 33% 7% 7% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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2. — Religion

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 57% 51% 63% 57% 58% 57% 56% 69% 54% 47% 58% 53%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 33% 40% 26% 28% 29% 37% 38% 21% 34% 47% 33% 31%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 15% 14% 6% 6% 10% 12% 6% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 57% 57% 62% 57% 47% 52% 60% 64% 60%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 33% 35% 23% 29% 14% 39% 31% 29% 34%
Not sure 10% 8% 16% 14% 39% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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3. — Gender

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 43% 40% 46% 52% 43% 42% 36% 56% 41% 31% 43% 46%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 46% 52% 40% 32% 44% 50% 56% 33% 45% 64% 47% 36%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 16% 14% 7% 8% 10% 14% 5% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 43% 41% 57% 46% 36% 37% 50% 47% 42%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 46% 50% 30% 38% 31% 53% 40% 44% 51%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 16% 33% 10% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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4. — Sexual orientation

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 59% 52% 65% 62% 55% 59% 60% 7% 54% 42% 58% 59%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 31% 39% 24% 25% 30% 34% 35% 15% 31% 53% 33% 23%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 14% 15% 7% 5% 8% 15% 5% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 59% 57% 68% 57% 50% 53% 62% 62% 65%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 31% 36% 19% 20% 19% 34% 31% 30% 33%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 23% 32% 12% 7% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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5. — Being transgendered
Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging

to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 58% 51% 64% 59% 55% 61% 55% 7% 52% 41% 57% 59%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 32% 40% 24% 26% 30% 33% 39% 15% 34% 51% 33% 25%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 15% 16% 6% 6% 8% 15% 7% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 58% 56% 70% 57% 56% 52% 61% 62% 63%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 32% 37% 19% 18% 13% 35% 30% 32% 36%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 24% 32% 13% 9% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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6. — Age

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 32% 32% 33% 31% 32% 35% 30% 40% 33% 23% 32% 35%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 56% 59% 52% 49% 54% 56% 63% 47% 51% 73% 57% 45%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 21% 14% 8% 7% 13% 16% 4% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 32% 31% 38% 38% 36% 29% 36% 32% 33%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 56% 58% 43% 50% 28% 63% 51% 55% 56%
Not sure 12% 11% 18% 12% 35% 8% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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7. — Member of a subculture (e.g. goths or punk)
Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging

to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 38% 33% 43% 39% 36% 40% 35% 50% 35% 28% 38% 40%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 48% 56% 40% 43% 48% 50% 50% 37% 48% 63% 49% 40%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 18% 16% 9% 15% 14% 17% 9% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 38% 38% 46% 34% 33% 37% 41% 40% 32%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 48% 51% 35% 42% 30% 50% 44% 52% 60%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 24% 38% 14% 15% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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8. — Weight

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 35% 30% 39% 35% 37% 35% 29% 44% 33% 25% 34% 40%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 53% 59% 46% 46% 45% 56% 65% 44% 49% 69% 54% 41%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 19% 18% 9% 6% 12% 17% 6% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 35% 32% 43% 40% 39% 31% 37% 39% 30%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 53% 57% 40% 38% 28% 57% 52% 48% 60%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 22% 34% 12% 11% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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9. — Height

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on

someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 25% 19% 29% 24% 17% 23% 28%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 63% 66% 59% 57% 56% 66% 74% 58% 57% 7% 64% 51%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 19% 19% 9% 7% 12% 19% 6% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 24% 23% 28% 26% 36% 21% 27% 25% 20%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 63% 66% 54% 52% 30% 67% 62% 61% 71%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 22% 34% 13% 12% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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10. — Hair color

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on

someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 22% 21% 22% 24% 24% 22% 15% 25% 22% 16% 21% 29%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 66% 70% 63% 57% 60% 70% 78% 62% 60% 81% 69% 49%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 19% 15% 9% 7% 13% 17% 3% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 22% 20% 25% 27% 31% 19% 24% 21% 23%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 66% 69% 59% 55% 35% 70% 64% 69% 69%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 17% 34% 11% 12% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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11. — Having a disability

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on
someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 53% 47% 58% 58% 52% 53% 49% 66% 50% 39% 53% 50%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 37% 44% 31% 30% 32% 41% 47% 25% 36% 56% 38% 34%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 13% 17% 7% 4% 9% 14% 5% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 53% 52% 59% 51% 45% 47% 57% 57% 55%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 37% 40% 29% 29% 22% 43% 35% 32% 41%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 19% 33% 10% 8% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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12. — Political views

Hate crimes are criminal offenses committed against someone motivated by hostility towards a group or identity the victim belongs to, or is perceived as belonging
to. In some cases people found guilty of crimes considered to be hate crimes may receive harsher punishments. Please say whether or not you think an attack on

someone based on the following reasons should or should not be classified as a "hate" crime.

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 32% 29% 35% 36% 29% 33% 29% 39% 29% 27% 32% 31%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 55% 60% 50% 46% 52% 57% 65% 50% 52% 66% 56% 48%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 18% 19% 10% 6% 12% 19% 6% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (544) (190) (283) (369) (158) (334) (425) (241) (890) (110)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Should be

classified as a

hate crime 32% 32% 38% 27% 35% 27% 34% 38% 31%
Should not be

classified as a

hate crime 55% 58% 47% 46% 31% 59% 54% 50% 63%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 27% 34% 14% 11% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (824) (93) (83) (31) (343) (343) (194) (89)
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